Defendants, submit this stipulation concerning the 2012-2013 RSIP budget, and the allocation of 

the RSIP 2012-2013 budget and the Court Monitor’s budget between the Defendants.

A. The RSIP Budget 

The Defendants have agreed on a single year RSIP budget of $2,550,202 (two million, five 

hundred fifty thousand, two hundred two dollars) for the 2012-2013 fiscal year. A copy of the 

agreed-upon RSIP budget 2012-2013 is attached to this joint submission as Exhibit A. In addition 

to this amount, the Court Monitor has informed the parties that he has budgeted $381,557 for the